503637250 01/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG MEAD	12/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBERONE LLC	
Street Address:	5 TECHNOLOGY PLACE	
City:	EAST SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14989368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)422-4318

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-422-4323

Email: molldrem@dreamscape.com **Correspondent Name:** BERNHARD P. MOLLDREM, JR.

Address Line 1: 224 HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	923.001PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERNHARD P MOLLDREM JR
SIGNATURE:	/BMolldrem/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Asgmt001#page1.tif

PATENT 503637250 REEL: 037422 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Craig Mead, citizen of the United States, and a resident of Fayetteville, Onondaga County, State of New York, have invented certain new and useful Optical Fiber Cassette with Bend Limiting and Connector Shield, for which I have made Application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the Specification prepared and executed by me ON EVEN DATE HEREWITH,

WHEREAS FIBERONE LLC., a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at Five Technology Place, East Syracuse NY 13057, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration to me paid, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Craig Mead, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said FIBERONE LLC., the whole right, title and interest in and to said Optical Fiber Cassette with Bend Limiting and Connector Shield as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application for patent and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued for said invention for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said FIBERONE LLC for its own use and for the use of its assigns successors and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenant to and with said Assignee, its assigns, successors and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said FIBERONE LLC as the assignee of my entire right, interest, and title therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hands and seals, this day of (M) Witness: Craig Mead State of New York County of _ Onon ., 2015, before me, the subscriber, personally came Craig Mead, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

> Notary Public, State of New York No. 01UH6120446 Qualified in Onondaga Cor My commission expires

COLLEEN A. UHLIG

PATENT

REEL: 037422 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 01/06/2016